Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted by emergency rule at 30 Ill. Reg. 13186, effective July 21, 2006, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired December 17, 2006; adopted at 31 Ill. Reg. 7043, effective April 24, 2007; amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 8377, effective May 27, 2008; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 5750, effective April 2, 2009; amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 13131, effective October 1, 2012; amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 3417, effective February 19, 2015; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 7120, effective May 25, 2021; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 825, effective December 28, 2023.
